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OPERATION INSTRUCTION

—

A~ N ovowom

Power on/off

Answer / Hang up
Play/Pause the music

Turn down volume / Previous
Turn up volume/Next

Mic for answer the call

Micro USB charging port
Suction stand

©®NO OBk wh =

Note: Keep the DC slot closed correctly in order to avoid
problems with the waterproof function.



User guide
SPBTSHOWER

POWER ON

Hold the power button for 3 seconds, it will power on.

CHARGING THE UNIT

1. Open power flap on speaker and plug supplied micro usb cable.
2. Plug the other part of the cable into available USB port on any
power charging device (MAX 5V — 1A) or your computer.

3. The indicator light is on while charging. It will be turn off after
charge is completed.

BLUETOOTH FUNCTION

When you turn on the speaker, it will automatically be in Bluetooth
status. It will begin searching another Bluetooth device

automatically, and the indicator light will rapidly flash alternately in
blue.

Turn on the Bluetooth in your mobile phone, then search and find
the device named "“SPBTSHOWER", please click it and wait for
connection. The indicator light will turn on blue and slowly flash
after connected.

May be asked to enter a password for some lower versions of
Bluetooth devices, please key in “0000" and confirm it.
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PLAY MUSIC

When you're connected with the speaker via Bluetooth to play
music, the music playing on your media device will be automatically
transferred to the SPBTSHOWER speaker. If you cannot hear sound,
check it again and ensure the Bluetooth connection has no problem
or turn up the volume.

n o

Press the buttons “+" or “-" to turn up or turn down the volume.

Press the call key (refer to image) to pause, and press it again to

continue to play.

Hold the buttons “+" or "-"to track next/previous

PHONE FUNCTIONS

When SPBTSHOWER is connected to your mobile phone via
Bluetooth, all your calls will be transfer to it, which means you can
answer the phone hands free.

When you have a call, you will listen your ring tone through the
SPBTSHOWER and you can press the phone button to answer the
call.

Notice: The music will be automatically paused during a call, then
will resume when the call is ended
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FAQ

Questions Answer

Turn up the volume.
Ensure the speaker is paired or connected with the
audio device that's playing music.

| cannot hear anything on
the speaker.

It depends on your mobile phone whether it supports
hands free, because some older devices won't support
this.

Make sure your mobile phone has Bluetooth enabled
| cannot connect with|and that the devices are connected. Refer to the
speaker via wireless. guidance of "Bluetooth Function".

| cannot answer and end
call.

Can it connect to Bluetooth

devices at the same time? No.

Bluetooth is a wireless radio technology, which means
it is sensitive to objects between the SPBTSHOWER
and the connected device. The SPBTSHOWER is
designed to be used within 33feet (10 meters) of a
connected device, with no major objects in between
(walls, etc.).

| hear crackling.

RECOMMENDATIONS

Always store the smart speaker with the power off, and away from a
lot of fine dust.

Avoid storage at extreme temperatures as it will may shorten battery
life and affect its function. Moreover, high temperatures may also
degrade performance.

SPECIFICATIONS

Bluetooth version: V2.1 + EDR
Bluetooth Receive Range: 10 meters
Transmition Frequency: 2.4GHz
Output Power: 3W

PX Grade: IPX5

Battery: 3.7 V500mAh

Playing: about 4 hours

Charging Time: about 2-3hours

Unit Weight: 245¢g
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Please keep this user manual in a safe place along with your
purchase receipt and carton for future reference. The safety
precautions enclosed here in reduce the risk of fire, electric shock
and injury when correctly adhered to

Correct disposal of this Product
(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)(WEEE)

Your product is designed and manufactured with high quality
materials and components which can be recycled and reused.

their end of-life should be disposed of separately from your
household waste.

. This symbol means that electrical and electronic equipment, at

Please dispose of this equipment at your local community waste
collection/recycling centre.

P

=

In the European Union there are separate collection systems for
used electrical and electronic products. Please help us to
conserve the environment we live in!

?

DO NOT place objects on top of the device, as objects may
scratch the device.

X
&

l«;—>< g%

DO NOT expose the device to dirty or dusty environments.

X
€

DO NOT place the device on an uneven or unstable surface.

DO NOT insert any foreign objects into the device.

DO NOT expose the device to strong magnetic or electrical field.

>< DO NOT expose the device to direct sunlight as it can damage
the device. Keep it away from heat sources.




User guide
SPBTSHOWER

60°C(140°F)

0

20°C(68°F)

DO NOT store your device in temperatures higher than
40°C(104°F). The internal operating temperature for this device is
from 20°C(68°F) to 60°C(140°F).

DO NOT use the device in the rain.

Please check with your Local Authority or retailer for proper
disposal of electronic products.

The device and adaptor may product some heat during normal
operation of charging. To prevent discomfort or injury from heat
exposure, DO NOT leave the device on your lap.

‘O sunstech’

PONER SUPFLY :

POWER (IN STANDEY):
AN L)

POWER INPUT RATING: Refer to the rating label on the device
and be sure that the power adaptor complies with the rating.
Only use accessories specified by the manufacturer.

Clean the device with a soft cloth. If needed, dampen the cloth
slightly before cleaning. Never use abrasives or cleaning
solutions.

Always power off the device to install or remove external devices
that do not support hot-plug.

Disconnect the device from an electrical outlet and power off
before cleaning the device.

DO NOT disassemble the device. Only a certified service
technician should perform repair.

The device has apertures to disperse heat. DO NOT block the
device ventilation, the device may become hot and malfunction
as a result.

Risk of explosion if battery replaced by an incorrect type. Dispose

t of used batteries according to the instruction.
=
—— b ——
ol * PLUGGABLE EQUIPMENT: the socket-outlet shall be installed
2 near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.
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European Union: Disposal Information.

This symbol means that according to local laws and regulations
your product and/or its battery shall be disposed of separately
from household waste. When this product reaches its end of life,
take it to a collection point designated by local authorities. The
separate collection and recycling of your product and/or its
battery at the time of disposal will help conserve natural
resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner that protects
human health and the environment.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

e A

—
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Encender / Apagar
Contestar / Colgar

Reproducir / Pausar la musica

Bajar volumen / Anterior

Subir volumen / Siguiente
Micréfono para contestar la llamada
Puerto de carga micro-USB

Soporte con ventosa

PN wWN =

Nota: Mantenga la ranura DC correctamente cerrada para evitar
problemas y ayudar a la resistencia al agua.
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ENCENDIDO

Para encender el dispositivo, mantenga pulsado el botén de
Encender / Apagar durante 3 segundos.

CARGAR EL APARATO

1. Abra la solapa del altavoz y conecte el cable micro USB
suministrado.

2. Conecte el otro extremo del cable en el puerto USB de cualquier
dispositivo de carga (MAX 5V — 1A) o en su ordenador.

3. La luz indicadora estard encendida mientras esté en carga y se
apagara en carga completa.

FUNCION BLUETOOTH

Cuando conecte el altavoz, estard autométicamente en modo
Bluetooth. El dispositivo empezard a buscar otros dispositivos
Bluetooth y la luz indicadora azul parpadeara rapidamente.

Active el Bluetooth en su movil, luego busque y seleccione el
dispositivo “SPBTSHOWER"” y espere a que se establezca la
conexién. Tras haberse conectado, la luz indicadora se fija en azul y
parpadea lentamente.

En versiones anteriores de dispositivos Bluetooth puede ser
necesario introducir una contrasefia: introduzca “0000” y confirme.
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REPRODUCIR MUSICA

Al conectarse con el altavoz a través de Bluetooth, la musica
reproducida en su dispositivo multimedia serd autométicamente
transferida al altavoz SPBTSHOWER. Si no hay sonido, compruebe
de nuevo y aseglrese que no hay problema en la conexion
Bluetooth o suba el volumen.

" onu

Pulse los botones “+" o “-" para subir o bajar el volumen.

Pulse la tecla de llamada (consultar imagen) para pausar y pulse de
nuevo para reanudar la reproduccion.

Para ir hacia la pista siguiente o a la anterior, mantenga pulsados los

nm n

botones “+" o "-".

FUNCIONES DE TELEFONO

Cuando SPBTSHOWER se conecta a su movil a través de Bluetooth,
todas sus llamadas serén redirigidas, lo que significa que podré
contestar en modo manos libres.

Cuando reciba una llamada, escuchard su tono a través del
SPBTSHOWER. Pulse el botén del movil para aceptar la llamada.

Aviso: La musica se detiene automaticamente durante una llamada y
luego se reanuda cuando finaliza la llamada.
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PREGUNTAS FRECUENTES

Preguntas Respuesta

Asegurese que el altavoz se ha asociado o conectado
con el dispositivo de audio que esté reproduciendo la
musica.

Depende de su movil y si este tiene la funcion manos
libres, ya que algunos dispositivos méas antiguos no la
soportan.

No escucho nada en el
altavoz.

No consigo contestar vy
terminar una llamada

Asegulrese que su movil tiene el sistema Bluetooth

No consigo conectar el|activado ue los dispositivos estdn asociados.
9

altavoz a través de wireless. |Consultar el guia de "Funcién Bluetooth”

iPuede conectarse con
varios dispositivos
Bluetooth a la vez?

No

Puede ser que se interrumpa la comunicacion si hay
objetos entre el altavoz SPBTSHOWER vy el dispositivo
Se escuchan interferencias | conectado. EI SPBTSHOWER alcanza un rango de 10
metros pero puede reducirse si hay grandes
obstaculos fisicos, como una pared, por ejemplo.

RECOMENDACIONES

Guarde siempre el altavoz inteligente apagado y protegido del
polvo.

Evite guardarlo en sitios con temperaturas extremas, ya que esto
podria reducir la vida util de la bateria y afectar su funcionamiento.
Las altas temperaturas también pueden reducir el rendimiento

ESPECIFICACIONES

Version de Bluetooth: V2.1 + EDR

Rango de recepcion con Bluetooth: 10 metros
Frecuencia de Transmision: 2,4GHz

Potencia de salida: 3W

Grado PX: IPX5

Bateria: 3.7V 500mAh

Reproducir: aproximadamente 4 horas
Tiempo de carga: cerca de 2 a 3 horas

Peso de la unidad: 245¢g
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Para futuras consultas, guarde este manual de usuario en un sitio
seguro, junto con el recibo de compra y embalaje. Cumplir las
medidas de seguridad aqui mencionadas, reduce los riesgos de
incendio, descargas eléctricas y lesiones.

Correcta eliminacién de este producto
(Residuos de equipos eléctricos y electrénicos (REEE)

Su unidad ha sido disenada y fabricada con materiales y
componentes de alta calidad que pueden ser reciclados y
reutilizados.

Este simbolo significa que el equipo eléctrico y electrénico,
cuando haya dejado de funcionar, deberd ser desechado por
separado y no con los residuos domésticos.
Deseche este equipo en el lugar de recogida de residuos
P b apropiado/centro de reciclaje de su localidad.

En la Unidn Europea existen sistemas de recogida selectiva de
productos eléctricos y electronicos utilizados. jPor favor,
ayudenos a conservar el medio ambiente en el que vivimos!

NO coloque objetos encima del aparato porque podrian rayarlo.

NO exponga el aparato a entornos sucios o polvorientos.

NO coloque el aparato en una superficie desigual o inestable.

NO introduzca ningun objeto extrafio en el aparato.

NO exponga el aparato a un campo magnético o eléctrico fuerte.

NO exponga el aparato directamente a la luz del sol porque
podria dafarlo. Manténgalo apartado de superficies calientes.
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60°C(140°F)

0

20°C(68°F)

NO guarde el aparato a temperaturas superiores a los 40°C
(104°F). La temperatura interna de funcionamiento para este
dispositivo es de 20 °C (68 °F) a 60 °C (140 °F).

NO utilice el aparato bajo la lluvia.

Consulte con su ayuntamiento o vendedor para saber cémo
eliminar de forma correcta los aparatos electrénicos.

El aparato y el adaptador pueden producir algo de calor durante
el funcionamiento normal de la carga. Para evitar la incomodidad
o un dano debido a la exposicion al calor NO deje el aparato en
su regazo.

‘O sunstech’

POMWER SUPPLY :

POWER (IN STANDEY)
N UZE)

CAPACIDAD DE LA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA: Véase la etiqueta
del aparato y asegurese de que el adaptador de potencia
corresponde a la capacidad. Utilice Unicamente los accesorios
especificados por el fabricante.

Limpie el aparato con un pano suave. Si fuera necesario,
humedezca ligeramente el pano antes de limpiar. No utilice
nunca mezclas abrasivas o productos de limpieza.

Apague siempre el aparato para instalar o quitar dispositivos
externos que no aguanten la conexion en caliente.

Desconecte el aparato de la toma de corriente eléctrica y
apaguelo antes de limpiarlo.

NO desmonte el aparato. Sélo un técnico de servicio autorizado
debe realizar las reparaciones.

< El aparato tiene aperturas para liberar calor. NO bloquee la
< ventilacion del aparato, el aparato puede calentarse y comenzar
a funcionar mal.
L J Riesgo de explosién en caso de sustitucion de la bateria por otra
de un tipo incorrecto. Tire las baterias usadas siguiendo las
S— S— . P 9
] e Instrucciones.

EQUIPAMIENTO ENCHUFABLE: el enchufe debe estar instalado
cerca del equipo y tener un acceso facil.
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Unién Europea: Informaciéon de eliminacién:

Este simbolo significa que, segun las leyes y normativas locales,
su producto y bateria o pilas deben desecharse separadamente
de los residuos domésticos. Cuando este producto termine su
vida util, llévelo a uno de los puntos de recogida indicados por
sus autoridades locales. En el momento de desecharlas, ayude a
conservar los recursos naturales a través de la recogida selectiva
y del reciclaje de su producto (+baterias y pilas). Asegurese que
su producto se recicla con seguridad para la salud publica y para
el ambiente.
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INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

—

A~ N ovowom

Marche / Arrét

Répondre / Raccrocher

Lire / Interrompre la musique

Baisser le volume / Précédent
Augmenter le volume / Suivant
Microphone pour répondre a un appel
Port Micro USB de charge

Pied ventouse

Nk wDh =

Remarque : Gardez la fente DC fermée correctement pour éviter
des problemes d'étanchéité.
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MISE EN MARCHE

Faites un appui long de 3 s sur le bouton de mise en marche.
L'appareil se mettra en marche.

CHARGER L'UNITE

1. Ouvrez le rabat sur le haut-parleur et branchez le cable micro usb
fourni.

2. Branchez l'autre extrémité du cable a un port USB disponible de
tout chargeur (5V - 1 A MAX) ou de votre ordinateur.

3. Le témoin de charge restera allumé durant la charge. Il s'éteindra
quand la charge sera complete.

FONCTION BLUETOOTH

Le haut-parleur sera automatiquement en mode Bluetooth lors de la
mise en marche. Il commencera a rechercher automatiquement un
autre appareil Bluetooth et le témoin clignotera rapidement
alternativement en bleu.

Activez la fonction Bluetooth sur votre téléphone portable puis
recherchez et trouvez |'appareil nommé « SPBTSHOWER ». Veuillez
cliquer dessus et attendez |'appairage. L'indicateur passera au bleu
et clignotera lentement apres |'appairage.

Avec certaine appareils de versions Bluetooth inférieures vous
pouvez avoir a saisir un mot de passe. Veuillez saisir « 0000 » et
confirmez-le.
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LIRE LA MUSIQUE

Quand vous étes connecté au haut-parleur par Bluetooth pour lire |a
musique, la musique lue par votre appareill média sera
automatiquement transférée au haut-parleur SPBTSHOWER. Si vous
n‘entendez rien, vérifiez que l|'appairage Bluetooth est sans
probléme ou augmentez le volume.

Appuyez sur le bouton « + » ou « - » pour augmenter ou abaisser le
volume.

Appuyez sur la touche d'appel (voir figure 3) et appuyez de nouveau
dessus pour continuer a lire.

Maintenez appuyé le bouton « + » ou « - » pour sauter a la piste
suivante/précédente.

FONCTIONALITE TELEPHONE

Tous vos appels seront transférés au haut-parleur quand il est
connecté a votre téléphone portable via Bluetooth, ce qui veut dire
que vous pouvez répondre au téléphone avec les mains libres.

Quand vous recevez un appel, la sonnerie sera entendue par
SPBTSHOWER et pouvez appuyer sur le bouton du téléphone pour
répondre a I'appel.

Remarque : La musique sera automatiquement interrompue durant
un appel et reprendra a la fin de I"appel.
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FAQ

Questions Réponse

Augmentez le volume
Assurez-vous que le haut-parleur est appairé ou
connecté a |'appareil audio lisant la musique

Je n‘entends rien du haut-
parleur

Votre téléphone portable peut ne pas prendre en
charge la fonction mains libres, surtout les anciens
appareils.

Je ne peux pas répondre a
un appel ou terminer 'appel

Assurez-vous que la fonction Bluetooth est activée sur
Je ne peux pas me|votre téléphone portable et que les appareils sont
connecter sans fil au haut-| connectés. Voir les instructions « Fonction Bluetooth »

Puis connecter a plusieurs
appareils  Bluetooth  en
méme temps ?

Non

La technologie Bluetooth est sans fil, c'est-a-dire
qu'elle est sensible aux objets entre le haut-parleur et
I'appareil connecté. Le haut-parleur est congu pour
étre utilisé a une distance maximum de 10 métres de
I"appareil connecté avec aucun objet important entre
les deux (murs, etc.).

J'entends des craquements

RECOMMANDATIONS

Stockez toujours le haut-parleur intelligent en mode éteint et loin de
toute poussiére fine. Evitez le stockage & des températures
extrémes car cela peut raccourcir la durée de vie de la batterie et
affecter son fonctionnement. Les températures élevées détériorer.

SPECIFICATIONS

Version Bluetooth : V2.1 + EDR

Portée de réception Bluetooth : 10 metres
Fréquence de transmission : 2,4 GHz.
Puissance de sortie : 3W

Classification PX: IPX5

Batterie : 3,7 V 500 mAh

Lecture : environ 4 heures

Temps de charge : environ 2-3 heures
Poids de |'appareil : 245 g
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

Veuillez garder ce manuel d'utilisateur dans un endroit slr avec
votre recu d'achat et son emballage pour des consultations futures.
Les précautions de sécurité mentionnées ici réduisent les risques
d'incendie, de décharge électrique et de blessure lorsqu’elles sont
observées correctement.

Elimination correcte de ce produit
(Déchets d'équipement électrique et électronique) (WEEE)

Votre produit est concu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des
composants de haute qualité pouvant étre recyclés et réutilisés.

doit étre éliminé séparément des déchets ménagers a la fin de sa
vie.

Veuillez éliminer cet équipement a votre centre local de
b collecte/recyclage.

=] Ce symbole signifie que I"équipement électrique et électronique

Dans |'Union européenne, il existe des systémes séparés de
collecte de produits électriques ou électroniques usagés. Veuillez
nous aider a conserver I'environnement dans lequel nous vivons !

X * NE mettez PAS des objets sur |'appareil, comme ils peuvent rayer
. I"appareil.
X* N'exposez PAS I'appareil a des environnements sales ou
e ™" poussiéreux.

NE posez PAS |'appareil sur une surface inégale ou instable.

N'insérez PAS d'objets étrangers dans |'appareil.

N'exposez PAS l'appareil a des champs magnétiques ou
Ny électriques forts.

N'exposez PAS |'appareil a la lumiere solaire directe car elle peut
endommager |'appareil. Gardez-le loin des sources de chaleur.
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60°C(140°F)
¢ NE stockez PAS votre appareil a des températures dépassant 40
°C (104 °F). La température interne de fonctionnement de cet
appareil est comprise entre 20 °C (68 °F) et 60 °C (140 °F).
20°C(68°F)

N'utilisez PAS cet appareil sous la pluie.

Veuillez consulter votre autorité locale ou votre détaillant pour
I'élimination correcte des produits électroniques.

L'appareil et |'adaptateur peuvent produire de la chaleur durant
une charge normale. Pour empécher un inconfort ou une
blessure du a |'exposition a la chaleur, NE gardez PAS |'appareil
SUr Vos genoux.

‘O sunstech’

POMWER SUPPLY :

POWER (IN STANDEY)
N UZE)

TENSION NOMINALE D'ENTREE : Voyez la plaque signalétique
de l'appareil et assurez-vous que l'adaptateur de courant est
conforme aux données nominales. N'utilisez que des accessoires
spécifiés par le fabricant.

Nettoyez l'unité avec un tissu doux. Si nécessaire humidifiez
légerement le tissu avant le nettoyage. N'utilisez pas d'abrasifs
ou de solutions de nettoyage.

Eteignez toujours l|'appareil pour installer ou enlever des
appareils externes ne prenant pas en charge un branchement a
chaud.

Débranchez |'appareil et éteignez-le avant de le nettoyer.

NE démontez PAS ['appareil Seul un technicien de service certifié
doit effectuer une réparation.

< L'appareil comporte des ouvertures pour dissiper la chaleur. NE
< bloquez PAS les ouvertures d'aération, l'appareil peut alors
chauffer et ne plus fonctionner correctement.
v
. Risque d'explosion si la batterie est remplacée par un type
. . incorrect. Eliminez les batteries usagées selon les instructions
)




Guide d'utilisateur
SPBTSHOWER

* .| EQUIPEMENT POUVANT ETRE BRANCHE : la prise doit étre
| située prés de I'équipement et doit étre facilement accessible.

Union Européenne : Informations sur I"élimination.

Ce symbole signifie que selon les lois et reglements locaux, votre
produit et/ou sa batterie doit étre éliminé séparément des
déchets ménagers. Quand ce produit arrive en fin de durée de
vie, amenez-le a un point de collecte indiqué par les autorités
locales. La collecte et le recyclage séparés de votre produit et/ou
de sa batterie au moment de I"élimination aideront a conserver
les ressources naturelles et a assurer qu'il est recyclé d'une
maniére protégeant la santé humaine et I'environnement.
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INSTRUCOES DE FUNCIONAMENTO

—

A N oowom

Ligar/desligar alimentacéo
Atender / Desligar
Reproduzir/Parar musica

Reduzir volume / Anterior
Aumentar volume/Seguinte
Microfone para atender a chamada
Porta de carga do micro-USB

Base de succgao

Nk wDh =

Nota: Manter a ranhura DC corretamente fechada para evitar
problemas com a fungao a prova de agua.
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LIGAR

Mantenha o botdo de ligar/desligar pressionado durante 3
segundos, o aparelho ligar-se-a.

A CARREGAR A UNIDADE

1. Abra a aba automética na coluna e conecte o cabo micro USB
fornecido.

2. Conecte a outra extremidade do cabo na porta USB disponivel
em qualquer dispositivo de carregamento (MAX 5V — 1A) ou no seu
computador.

3. O indicador luminoso fica ligado enquanto estiver a carregar.
Desligar-se-a4 quando o carregamento estiver concluido.

FUNCAO BLUETOOTH

Quando liga a coluna, esta estard automaticamente no estado de
Bluetooth. Comecard a procurar outro dispositivo Bluetooth
automaticamente e a luz indicadora piscard de forma réapida e
alternada em azul.

Ative o Bluetooth no seu telemdvel e, em seguida, procure e
encontre o dispositivo designado “SPBTSHOWER", clique no
mesmo e aguarde a ligagdo. O indicador luminoso ligar-se-a a azul
e piscara lentamente depois de conectado.

Podera ser-lhe solicitado que introduza uma palavra-passe para
algumas versdes inferiores de dispositivos Bluetooth, digite “0000”
e confirme-a.



Portuguése Guia do utilizador
SPBTSHOWER

REPRODUZIR MUSICA

Quando estd conectado com a coluna de som via Bluetooth para
reproduzir musica, a musica que estd a ser reproduzida no seu
dispositivo multimédia serd automaticamente transferida para a
coluna de som SPBTSHOWER. Se nao conseguir ouvir o som,
verifique novamente e certifique-se de que a conexdo de Bluetooth
nao tem nenhum problema ou aumente o volume.

"u o

Pressione os botdes “+" ou “-" para aumentar ou diminuir o volume.

Pressione a tecla de chamada (consulte a vista N.°. 3) para pausar e
pressione-a novamente para continuar a reproduzir.

11

Mantenha os botdes “+" ou “-" premidos para passar para a faixa

seguinte/anterior

FUNCOES DE TELEFONE

Quando SPBTSHOWER estd conectado ao seu telemével via
Bluetooth, todas as suas chamadas serdo transferidas, o que
significa que pode atender o telefone em méaos livres.

Quando tem uma chamada, ouvird o seu toque através de
SPBTSHOWER e pode pressionar o botao do telefone para atender
a chamada.

Aviso: A musica serd automaticamente pausada durante uma
chamada e, em seguida, serd retomada quando a chamada é
terminada.
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PERGUNTAS FREQUENTES

Perguntas Resposta

Aumente o volume

NZo consigo ouvir nada noCertifique-se de que a coluna de som estd
alto-falante emparelhada ou conectada com o dispositivo de dudio
que esta a reproduzir musica

Depende do seu telemodvel se este suporta a funcao
maos-livres, visto que alguns dispositivos mais antigos
nao a suportam.

Ndo consigo atender e
desligar uma chamada

Certifique-se de que o seu telemdvel tem o Bluetooth
N&o consigo conectar com|ativado e que os dispositivos estdo conectados.
a coluna via wireless Consulte a orientacdo de "Funcdo Bluetooth"

Pode conectar-se a
dispositivos Bluetooth ao| NO
mesmo tempo?

O Bluetooth é uma tecnologia de radio sem fios, o
que significa que é sensivel a objetos entre a
SPBTSHOWER e o  dispositivo  conectado.
Ouco estalidos SPBTSHOWER é concebida para ser usada dentro do
espaco de 10 metros (33 pés) de um dispositivo
conectado, sem grandes objetos no meio (paredes,
etc.).

RECOMENDACOES

Guarde sempre a coluna de som inteligente desligada e protegida
de muito pd fino. Evite o armazenamento a temperaturas extremas,
visto que tal poderd reduzir a vida Util da bateria e afetar o seu
funcionamento. As altas temperaturas também podem degradar.

ESPECIFICACOES

Versdo de Bluetooth: V2.1 + EDR

Intervalo sem fios Bluetooth: 10 metros
Frequéncia de Transmissao: 2,4GHz
Poténcia de saida: 3W

Grau PX: IPX5

Bateria: 3.7V 500mAh

Reproducao: cerca de 4 horas

Tempo de carregamento: cerca de 2-3 horas
Peso da unidade: 245¢g
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INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA

Guarde este manual do utilizador num local seguro juntamente com
o seu recibo de compra e caixa para futuras consultas. As
precaucbes de seguranga aqui incluidas reduzem o risco de
incéndio, choques elétricos e lesbes quando corretamente
respeitadas

Correta eliminacdo deste Produto
(Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletronicos (REEE)

O seu aparelho é concebido e fabricado com materiais e
componentes de alta qualidade que podem ser reciclados e
reutilizados.

Este simbolo significa que o equipamento elétrico e eletrdnico,
no final da sua vida-util, deverd ser descartado separadamente
do lixo doméstico.

Elimine este equipamento junto do seu centro local de recolha
b de residuos/reciclagem.

Na Unido Europeia existem sistemas de recolha seletiva de
produtos elétricos e eletrénicos usados. Por favor ajude-nos a
conservar o ambiente em que vivemos!

X * NAO coloque objetos em cima do aparelho, uma vez que estes o
T 7 | podem riscar.

NAO exponha o aparelho a ambientes sujos ou com pé.

NAO coloque o aparelho numa superficie desnivelada ou
instavel.

NAQ introduza objetos estranhos no aparelho.

NAO exponha o aparelho a campos magnéticos ou elétricos
fortes.

NAO exponha o aparelho & luz direta do sol, uma vez que isto o
pode danificar. Mantenha o aparelho afastado de fontes de calor.
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60°C(140°F)

¢ NAO guarde o aparelho em zonas com temperatura superior a
40° C (104° F). A temperatura interna de funcionamento para este
dispositivo é de 20°C(68°F) a 60°C(140°F).

20°C(68°F)

NAO use o aparelho & chuva.

Consulte as autoridades locais ou o revendedor relativamente a
eliminagdo correta de aparelhos eletrénicos.

O aparelho e o adaptador podem produzir calor durante o seu
normal funcionamento de carga. Para evitar o desconforto ou
lesdes causados pela exposicdo ao calor, NAO deixe o aparelho

no seu colo.
'O sunstech’ CAPACIDADE DA POTENCIA DE ENTRADA: Consulte a etiqueta
JR— de voltagem do aparelho e assegure-se que o adaptador de
Ll CG@':‘:‘ corrente respeita a tensdo. Use apenas acessoérios especificados
=1 | pelo fabricante.

Limpe o aparelho com um pano suave. Se necessario humedeca
ligeiramente o pano antes de proceder a limpeza. ndo use nunca

solucdes abrasivas ou detergentes.

Desligue sempre o aparelho antes de proceder a instalacdo ou
remocao de aparelhos que nédo suportem hot-plug.

Desligue o aparelho da tomada elétrica antes de o limpar.

NAO desmonte o aparelho. Sé um técnico de servico autorizado
deve proceder a reparagdes.

< O aparelho dispée de aberturas destinadas a libertar calor. NAO
< bloqueie a ventilacdo do aparelho, uma vez que este pode
aquecer e avariar-se.
‘ A substituicdo da bateria por um tipo incorreto comporta um
risco de explosdo. Retire as baterias usadas de acordo com as
g g instrucoes.
’. * | EQUIPAMENTO CONECTAVEL: a tomada deve estar instalada

perto do equipamento e deve ser de facil acesso.
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Unido Europeia: Informacgao de eliminagao.

Este simbolo significa que, de acordo com as leis e regulamentos
locais, o seu produto e/ou a sua bateria devem ser eliminados
separadamente do lixo doméstico. Quando este produto chega
ao fim da sua vida util, deposite-o num ponto de recolha
designado pelas autoridades locais. A recolha seletiva e a
reciclagem do seu produto e/ou da sua bateria no momento da
eliminacdo ajudard a conservar os recursos naturais e a garantir
que este é reciclado de uma forma que protege a satide humana
e 0 ambiente.




‘O sunstech’

For you. For everyone.
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